

Act VIII 20 of 2023

Order No.05 dtd. 18.05.2024

Today is fixed for hearing the petition of dated 03.01.2024 and filing W/O by the O.P.

Both the parties file hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

O.P also files W/O supported by an affidavit through Ld. Advocate. Copy is served. Let it be kept with the record.

Heard.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 07.06.2024 for hearing the petition of dated 03.01.2024 and filing W/O by the O.P..

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur