

ACT VIII No. 20 of 2023.(R-20 of 23)

Order No. 11 dt. 10.2.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner filed hazira and filed a petition praying for permission to meet with his minor son properly. O.P. filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Copy served.

Heard Ld. Advocate for both sides.

The petition praying for permission to meet with his minor son properly will be heard on the next date. W/O, if any, in the meantime.

The petitioner is directed to hand over the Aadhaar Card of the minor on the next date.

Fix 28.4.2025 for hearing the petition dated 10.2.2025, W/O if any in the mean time.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur.