

Act VIII No. 20 of 2023
(R-20 of 2023)

Order No.16 ; Dated 10-11-2025

Today is fixed for report.

OP filed haziran through Ld. advocate.

Petitioner takes no step.

Report has been received from D.L.S.A., Paschim Medinipur.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

To **05/12/2025** for hearing the petition dt.10.02.2025.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.