

Act VIII No 20 of 2023.
(R- 20 Of 2023)

Order No. 12, dated 28.04.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 10.02.2025, Written Objection if any in the meantime.

No Steps taken as per resolution of Bar Association , Midnapore, due to demise of Kamel Ali Shah.

As such, the matter is adjourned today.

To 30-06-2025 for hearing of the petition dated 10.02.2025 , Written Objection if any the meantime.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

District
Paschim