

Act VIII Case No.20 of 2023
(R. No. 20 of 2023)

Order No.14 dated 21.8.2025,

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 10.02.205.

Both parties filed hazira.

O.P filed written objection.

Heard Ld. Advocate for both sides.

Call for report from the Ld. Secretary, D.L.S.A, Paschim Medinipur, whether O.P produced the minor before the Office of the D.L.S.A as per Order No.06 dated 07.6.2024 or not. If so, the dates of production of minor.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Secretary, D,L.S.A, Paschim Medinipur.

Fix 17.09.2025 for report.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur